## 502450076 08/07/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		JL	
		N	Name	Execution Date
Edscha AG				07/29/2013
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Edscha Engineering GmbH			
Street Address:	<b></b>	Hohenhagener Strasse 26-28		
City:	Remscheid			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	42855			
Property T	S Total: 1		Number	
Property T		79706	Number	
Property T		78706		
	уре	78706		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	уре			
Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:	DATA 2127362	2427		
Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:	DATA  2127362  se sent via US M 212736	2427 <i>fail whe</i> 1940	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:	DATA  2127362  e sent via US M 2127361  cmehall	2427 <i>fail whe</i> 1940 @ddkpa	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:	DATA  2127362  De sent via US M 2127366  cmehallo Davidso	2427 <i>fail whe</i> 1940 @ddkpa n, David	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  atent.com dson & Kappel, LLC	
Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:	DATA  2127362  e sent via US M 2127363  cmehallo Davidso 485 7th	2427 <i>fail whe</i> 1940 @ddkpa n, David	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  atent.com dson & Kappel, LLC	
Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:	DATA  2127362  se sent via US M 2127361  cmehallo Davidso 485 7th 14th Flo	2427 <b>fail whe</b> 1940 @ddkpa n, David Avenue	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  atent.com dson & Kappel, LLC	
Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 2:	DATA  2127362  De sent via US M 2127363  cmehallo Davidso 485 7th 14th Flo New Yor	2427 <b>fail whe</b> 1940 @ddkpa n, David Avenue	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  atent.com dson & Kappel, LLC	
Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 2:  Address Line 4:	DATA  2127362  De sent via US M 2127361  cmehalle Davidso 485 7th 14th Flo New Yor  NUMBER:	2427 <b>fail whe</b> 1940 @ddkpa n, David Avenue	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  atent.com dson & Kappel, LLC	
Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 2:  Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA  2127362  De sent via US M 2127361  cmehalle Davidso 485 7th 14th Flo New Yor  NUMBER:	2427 <b>fail whe</b> 1940 @ddkpa n, David Avenue	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  atent.com dson & Kappel, LLC  V YORK 10018  487.1115	

PATENT REEL: 030964 FRAME: 0613

source=487.1115 Edscha Engineering Assignment#page1.tif

**Total Attachments: 1** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Edscha AG, a joint-stock corporation of Germany, located at Hohenhagener Str. 26-28, D-42855 Remscheid, Germany, is the owner of the United States Patent US 7,870,641 B2, filed March 13, 2008, granted January 18, 2011 for a DOOR STAY WITH SUPPORT HOUSING.

WHEREAS, Edscha Engineering GmbH, a limited-liability corporation of Germany, located at Hohenhagener Str. 26-28, D-42855 Remscheid, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such <u>United States Patent US 7,870,641 B2</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Edscha AG</u> by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto <u>Edscha Engineering GmbH</u> the entire right, title and interest in and to said <u>United States Patent US 7.870.641 B2</u>, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof, to the full end of the term for which the same may be granted.

Executed at Wareful, Germany, this 2 7 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013

Edscha AG

Ву:

Dr. Jörg Nerlich

Insolvency Administrator

PATENT REEL: 030964 FRAME: 0614

**RECORDED: 08/07/2013**